
Total No. of  Districts 26

No. of Blocks 129

No.  of Circles 224

No. of Revenue Villages 5709

Total Geographical Area 83,743 Sq.km.

International Boarder ( km)
China (1,100), 

Bhutan (190), Myanmar (480)

State Boarders Assam & Nagaland

Arunachal Pradesh at a Glance :Arunachal Pradesh at a Glance :



Sl. No. District Area (Sq.kms) Status

1 Itanagar Capital Complex 152 Completed

2 Papum Pare 3,300 On going

3 Lower Subansiri 1,339 On going 

4 East Siang 1,835 On going

5 Tawang 2,461

Proposed in 

2023-2024

6 Upper Subansiri 5,992

7 Namsai 1,160

8 Tirap 1,056

9 Longding 964

10 Lepa Rada 793

Proposed in

2024-2025

11 Pakke Kasang 1,972

12 Lower Siang 1,938

13 Siang 3,022

14 Kradadi 2,394

15 Shi-Yomi 2,992

16 East Kameng 4,421

17 Kurung Kumey 4,581

18 West Kameng 5,037

19 Lohit 3,180

Proposed in 

2025-2026

20 Dibang Valley 9,706

21 Anjaw 6,175

22 Upper Siang 6,703

23 Lower Dibang Valley 3,700

24 Changlang 5,248

25 Kamle 1,961

26 West Siang 1,661

Sl. No. Financial Year
No. of 

Districts
Total Area 
(Sq.kms) 

Total Cost (Rs.)
Amount            

(Rs. Lakhs)

1 2023-24 5 11,633 61,14,66,150 6,114.66

2 2024-25 9 27,150 125,60,55,000 12,560.55

3 2025-26 8 38,334 151,93,75,200 15,193.75

Grand Total of the Proposal 22 77,117 338,68,96,350 33,868.96

Status of DILRMP in Arunachal Pradesh Status of DILRMP in Arunachal Pradesh 



Cadastral Survey Proposal under DILRMP – 2023-2024Cadastral Survey Proposal under DILRMP – 2023-2024
SL. No. COMPONENT TAWANG UPPER SUBANSIRI NAMSAI TIRAP LONGDING TOTAL

1 Computerization Of Land Records

1a. Data entry/ re-entry/data conversion 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 25,00,000

1b. Digitization of Cadastral Maps/ FMBs 19,00,000 19,00,000 19,00,000 19,00,000 19,00,000 95,00,000

2 Computerization Of Registration

2a. Computerization of Registration offices 1,43,00,000 20,800,000 65,00,000 1,04,00,000 1,04,00,000 6,24,00,000

2b. Data entry of valuation details 7,15,000 10,40,000 3,25,000 5,20,000 5,20,000 31,20,000

2c. Data entry of legacy encumbrance data 3,30,00,000 4,80,00,000 1,50,00,000 2,40,00,000 2,40,00,000 1,44,00,000

2d.
No. of Registration offices connected with the 
concerned Tehsil office

16,50,000 24,00,000 7,50,000 12,00,000 12,00,000 72,00,000

3 Survey/Resurvey

3a. Rural Areas 7,35,82,050 18,18,95,100 3,50,71,500 3,15,30,300 2,83,97,700 35,04,76,650

3b. Urban Areas 17,02,500 17,02,500 10,21,500 10,21,500 10,21,500 64,69,500

4. Modern Record Room 33,00,000 48,00,000 15,00,000 24,00,000 24,00,000 14,40,00,000

5. Computerization Of Revenue Courts 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 5,00,000

6.
Consent-based Linkage Of Aadhaar Number With 

Record Of Rights

7. Training & Capacity Building Plan For The District 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 25,00,000

8 Core GIS Activities

8a. Preparation of village index base maps for core GIS.
60,00,000

8b. Integration of three layers of data: 

9. Software & Capacity Building At State Level 24,00,000

Total Cost 13,12,49,550 26,36,37,600 6,31,68,000 7,40,71,800 7,09,39,200 61,14,66,150

AMOUNT (Rs. Lakhs) 1,312.50 2,636.38 631.68 740.72 709.39 6,114.66



Cadastral Survey Proposal under DILRMP – 2024-2025Cadastral Survey Proposal under DILRMP – 2024-2025
SL. 

No. 
COMPONENT LEPA RADA

PAKKE-

KESSANG
LOWER SIANG SIANG KRA DAADI SHI-YOMI EAST KAMENG

KURUNG 
KUMEY

WEST 
KAMENG

TOTAL

1 Computerization Of Land Records

1a. Data entry/ re-entry/data conversion 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 45,00,000

1b. Digitization of Cadastral Maps/ FMBs 19,00,000 19,00,000 19,00,000 19,00,000 19,00,000 19,00,000 19,00,000 19,00,000 19,00,000 1,71,00,000

2 Computerization Of Registration

2a.
Computerization of Registration 

offices
52,00,000 65,00,000 1,17,00,000 1,17,00,000 1,04,00,000 65,00,000 1,56,00,000 1,56,00,000 2,34,00,000 10,66,00,000

2b. Data entry of valuation details 2,60,000 3,25,000 5,85,000 5,85,000 5,20,000 3,25,000 7,80,000 7,80,000 11,70,000 53,30,000

2c.
Data entry of legacy encumbrance 

data
12,00,000 15,00,000 27,00,000 27,00,000 24,00,000 15,00,000 36,00,000 36,00,000 54,00,000 2,46,00,000

2d.
No. of Registration offices connected 
with the concerned Tehsil office

6,00,000 7,50,000 13,50,000 13,50,000 12,00,000 7,50,000 18,00,000 18,00,000 27,00,000 1,23,00,000

3 Survey/Resurvey

3a. Rural Areas 2,25,75,150 5,93,15,100 5,81,57,400 9,16,62,600 7,36,84,200 9,06,41,100 13,58,93,550 13,96,39,050 15,27,82,350 82,43,50,500

3b. Urban Areas 10,21,500 10,21,500 10,21,500 10,21,500 10,21,500 10,21,500 10,21,500 10,21,500 17,02,500 98,74,500

4. Modern Record Room 1,20,00,000 1,50,00,000 2,70,00,000 2,70,00,000 2,40,00,000 1,50,00,000 3,60,00,000 3,60,00,00 5,40,00,000 24,60,00,000

5. Computerization Of Revenue Courts 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 9,00,000

6.
Consent-based Linkage Of Aadhaar 

Number With RoR

7.
Training & Capacity Building Plan For 

The District
5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 45,00,000

Total Cost ( Rs.) 4,58,56,650 8,74,11,600 10,55,13,900 13,90,19,100 11,62,25,700 11,87,37,600 19,76,95,050 20,14,40,550 24,41,54,850 125,60,55,000

AMOUNT (Rs. Lakhs) 458.57 874.12 1,055.14 1,390.19 1,162.26 1,187.38 1,976.95 2,014.41 2,441.55 12,560.55



Cadastral Survey Proposal under DILRMP – 2025-2026Cadastral Survey Proposal under DILRMP – 2025-2026

SL. 

No. 
COMPONENT LOHIT

DIBANG 

VALLEY
ANJAW UPPER SIANG

LOWER 

DIBANG 

VALLEY

CHANGLANG KAMLE WEST SIANG TOTAL

1 Computerization Of Land Records

1a. Data entry/ re-entry/data conversion 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 40,00,000

1b. Digitization of Cadastral Maps/ FMBs 19,00,000 19,00,000 19,00,000 19,00,000 19,00,000 19,00,000 19,00,000 19,00,000 1,52,00,000

2 Computerization Of Registration

2a. Computerization of Registration offices 39,00,000 78,00,000 1,04,00,000 1,56,00,000 91,00,000 2,21,00,000 65,00,000 1,04,00,000 8,58,00,000

2b. Data entry of valuation details 1,95,000 3,90,000 5,20,000 7,80,000 4,55,000 11,05,000 3,25,000 5,20,000 42,90,000

2c. Data entry of legacy encumbrance data 9,00,000 18,00,000 24,00,000 36,00,000 21,00,000 51,00,000 15,00,000 24,00,000 1,98,00,000

2d.
No. of Registration offices connected 
with the concerned Tehsil office

4,50,000 9,00,000 12,00,000 18,00,000 10,50,000 25,50,000 7,50,000 12,00,000 99,00,000

3 Survey/Resurvey

3a. Rural Areas 9,63,61,500 29,54,17,800 18,88,07,250 20,50,83,150 11,23,65,000 16,06,47,900 5,89,40,550 5,04,28,050 116,80,51,200

3b. Urban Areas 17,02,500 10,21,500 10,21,500 10,21,500 17,02,500 10,21,500 10,21,500 10,21,500 95,34,000

4. Modern Record Room 90,00,000 1,80,00,000 2,40,00,000 3,60,00,000 2,10,00,000 5,10,00,000 1,50,00,000 2,40,00,000 19,80,00,000

5. Computerization Of Revenue Courts 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 8,00,000

6.
Consent-based Linkage Of Aadhaar 

Number With Record Of Rights

7.
Training & Capacity Building Plan For 

The District
5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 5,00,000 40,00,000

Total Cost 11,55,09,000 32,83,29,300 23,13,48,750 26,68,84,650 15,07,72,500 24,65,24,400 8,70,37,050 9,29,69,550 151,93,75,200

AMOUNT (Rs. Lakhs) 1,155.09 3,283.29 2,313.49 2,668.85 1,507.73 2,465.24 870.37 929.70 15,193.75



DILRMP – Component wise CostingDILRMP – Component wise Costing

SL. No. COMPONENT
YEAR 

2023-2024

YEAR 

2024-2025

YEAR 

2025-2026
TOTAL

AMOUNT 

(Rs. Lakhs)

1 Computerization Of Land Records

1a. Data entry/ re-entry/data conversion 25,00,000 45,00,000 40,00,000 1,10,00,000 110.00

1b. Digitization of Cadastral Maps/ FMBs 95,00,000 1,71,00,000 1,52,00,000 4,18,00,000 418.00

2 Computerization Of Registration

2a. Computerization of Registration offices 6,24,00,000 1,06,600,000 8,58,00,000 25,48,00,000 2,548.00

2b. Data entry of valuation details 31,20,000 53,30,000 42,90,000 1,27,40,000 127.40

2c. Data entry of legacy encumbrance data 1,44,00,000 2,46,00,000 1,98,00,000 5,88,00,000 588.00

2d. No. of Registration offices connected with the concerned Tehsil office 72,00,000 1,23,00,000 99,00,000 2,94,00,000 294.00

3 Survey/Resurvey

3a. Rural Areas (68,807 Sq.km) 35,04,76,650 82,43,50,500 116,80,51,200 234,28,78,350 23,428.78

3b. Urban Areas (760 Sq.km) 64,69,500 98,74,500 95,34,000 2,58,78,000 258.78

4. Modern Record Room 14,40,00,000 24,60,00,000 19,80,00,000 58,80,00,000 5,880.00

5. Computerization Of Revenue Courts 5,00,000 9,00,000 8,00,000 22,00,000 22.00

6. Consent-based Linkage Of Aadhaar Number With Record Of Rights

7. Training & Capacity Building Plan For The District 25,00,000 45,00,000 40,00,000 1,10,00,000 110.00

8 Core GIS Activities

8a. Preparation of village index base maps for core GIS.
60,00,000 60,00,000 60.00

8b. Integration of three layers of data: 

9. Software & Capacity Building At State Level 24,00,000 24,00,000 24.00

Total Cost 61,14,66,150 125,60,55,000 151,93,75,200 338,68,96,350 33,868.96

AMOUNT (Rs. Lakhs) 6,114.66 12,560.55 15,193.75 33,868.96



Sl. No. District Area (sq.km)
Schedule (Months)

M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6 M7 M8 M9 M10 M11 M12

1 Tawang 2,461 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 7

8 & 9

2 Upper Subansiri 5,992 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 7

3 Namsai 1,160 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 5 7

4 Tirap 1,056 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 5 7

5 Longding 964 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 5 7

Timeline for Execution of Cadastral Survey under DILRMP ( 2023-2024)Timeline for Execution of Cadastral Survey under DILRMP ( 2023-2024)

CODE COMPONENT

1 Computerization of Land Records

2 Computerization of Registration

3 Survey/Resurvey

4 Modern Record Room

5 Computerization of Revenue Courts

6 Consent-based Linkage Of Aadhaar Number With Record of Rights

7 Training & Capacity Building Plan For The District

8 Core GIS Activities

9 Software & Capacity Building At State Level



Sl. No. District Area (sq.km)
Schedule (Months)

M4 M5 M6 M7 M8 M9 M10 M11 M12 M13 M14 M15

1 Lepa Rada 793 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 5 7

2 Pakke Kasang 1,972 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 5 7

3 Lower Siang 1,938 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 5 7

4 Siang 3,022 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 7

5 Kradadi 2,394 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 5 7

6 Shi-Yomi 2,992 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 7

7 East Kameng 4,421 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 7

8 Kurung Kumey 4,581 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 7

9 West Kameng 5,037 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 7 7

Timeline for Execution of Cadastral Survey under DILRMP ( 2024-2025)Timeline for Execution of Cadastral Survey under DILRMP ( 2024-2025)

CODE COMPONENT

1 Computerization of Land Records

2 Computerization of Registration

3 Survey/Resurvey

4 Modern Record Room

5 Computerization of Revenue Courts

6 Consent-based Linkage Of Aadhaar Number With Record of Rights

7 Training & Capacity Building Plan For The District

8 Core GIS Activities

9 Software & Capacity Building At State Level



Sl. No. District Area (sq.km)
Schedule (Months)

M16 M17 M18 M19 M20 M21 M22 M23 M24 M25 M26 M27

1 Lohit 3,180 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 7

2 Dibang Valley 9,706 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 7

3 Anjaw 6,175 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 7

4 Upper Siang 6,703 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 7

5 Lower Dibang Valley 3,700 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 7

6 Changlang 5,248 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 7

7 Kamle 1,961 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 5 7

8 West Siang 1,661 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 5 7

Timeline for Execution of Cadastral Survey under DILRMP ( 2025-2026)Timeline for Execution of Cadastral Survey under DILRMP ( 2025-2026)

CODE COMPONENT

1 Computerization of Land Records

2 Computerization of Registration

3 Survey/Resurvey

4 Modern Record Room

5 Computerization of Revenue Courts

6 Consent-based Linkage Of Aadhaar Number With Record of Rights

7 Training & Capacity Building Plan For The District

8 Core GIS Activities

9 Software & Capacity Building At State Level


